DE-AC07-051D14516

Mod 312

Exhibit C.14-4 INTEC Structures

Property
ID

B21-718
B21-719
B21-720
CF-TR-01
CPP-1604
CPP-1605
CPP-1606
CPP-1608
CPP-1615
CPP-1617
CPP-1618
CPP-1631
CPP-1636
CPP-1642
CPP-1643
CPP-1646
CPP-1647
CPP-1650
CPP-1651
CPP-1659
CPP-1662
CPP-1663
CPP-1666
CPP-1671
CPP-1673
CPP-1676
CPP-1678
CPP-1681
CPP-1683
CPP-1684
CPP-1686
CPP-1687
CPP-1688
CPP-1689
CCP-1696
CPP-1697
CPP-1699
CPP-1711
CPP-1713
CPP-1729
CPP-1733

Property Name

INTEC Percolation Pond POND-YDL-330
INTEC Percolation Pond POND-YDL-331
INTEC Percolation Ponds Valve Vault
CFA CERCLA Staging Office

Office Building

Engineering Support Building

Plant Support Warehouse
Contaminated Equip. Storage
Equipment Bldg 7th Bin Set

Waste Storage Facility

Liquid Eff. Treat. Disp. Bldg.
Production Computer Support
Warehouse

Fire Pumphouse

Fire Pumphouse

Anti-C Safety Handling

Water Treatment Facility

Training Support Facility

Operations Training Facility

Contaminated Equipment Maintenance Bldg

Remote Insp. Engr. Facility
Security & Fire Prot. Support
Engineering Support Office
Protective Force Support Fac.
Utility Control Center

Oil Hazardous Materials Bldg.
Contractors Lunch Room

Box Staging Area

Waste Operations Control Room
Standby Generator Facility
Access Control Facility

INTEC Switchgear Facility
SSSTF Decon Building

SSSTF Administrative Building
Integrated Waste Treatment Unit
WGI Yurt Tent

Access Control Bldg.

Deep Well

Lift Station

Camera Tower

Camera Tower
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Gross
Sqgft

99200
99200
100
400
22,633
17,105
16,267
4,000
263
260,000
5,995
12,000
4,800
656
656
3,708
5072
6,990
6,242
1627
3,173
4,891
7,168
3,107
1,600
113
2,044
7900
2,018
3,760
7,469
874
6,266
1,960
75,038

64
425
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Category®
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Property
ID

CPP-1739
CPP-1741
CPP-1743
CPP-1747
CPP-1749
CPP-1750
CPP-1751
CPP-1756
CPP-1758
CPP-1762
CPP-1764
CPP-1767
CPP-1769
CPP-1770
CPP-1771
CPP-1772
CPP-1773
CPP-1774
CPP-1775
CPP-1776
CPP-1777
CPP-1778
CPP-1779
CPP-1782
CPP-1786
CPP-1787
CPP-1788
CPP-1789
CPP-1790
CPP-1792
CPP-1793
CPP-1795
CPP-1796
CPP-1797
CPP-1798
CPP-1799
CPP-2701
CPP-2706
CPP-2707
CPP-2710
CPP-2719

Property Name

Camera Tower

Camera Tower

Camera Tower

Camera Tower

Emergency Pump Station / Waste System
PCC-773

Camera Tower

Cesspool for VES-CW-100

Load Center #4

Load Center #5

Load Center #14

Control Valve Vault

Potable Water Storage Shed
PCC-FPG-669

PCC-FPG-680

Lift Station

Load Center #13

TMI-2 Independent Spent Fuel Storage
NWCF Calciner Vent Stack

Utility Tunnel
USGS Water Quality Monitoring
Sewer Lagoon I, I, I, IV, V

Perc Ponds | & Il POND-YDG-326, 327
Substation #15

Load Center #1

Load Center #3

PCC-NCE-85

Staging and Storage Annex

Low Level Waste Holding Area

Storm Water Lift Station

Tank Farm Evaporative Pond

Truck Scale (ICDF)

Contaminated Equipment Pad (ICDF)
Empty Container Holding Pad (ICDF)
Evap Ponds Crest Pad Bldg (ICDF)
Landfill Crest Pad Building (ICDF)
CERCLA Disposal Facility Landfill (ICDF)
CERCLA Truck Loading/Unloading Facility
Dry SF Cask Storage Pad

IFSF Ventilation Equipment Building
IWTU Power Distribution Building
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Gross
Sqgft

0 0 0

8
400
200
240
240

25
120
300
300

36
400

2 acre

4350
36
22500

400
300
450
300
33300
22950
64
215000
1200
7500
9800

572000

36150

7,468
2350

Hazard

Category®

=
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Property
ID

CPP-2720
CPP-2724
CPP-603
CPP-604
CPP-605
CPP-606
CPP-611
CPP-612
CPP-613
CPP-614
CPP-615
CPP-616
CPP-618
CPP-623
CPP-626
CPP-628
CPP-632
CPP-635
CPP-636
CPP-639
CPP-644
CPP-646
CPP-647
CPP-649
CPP-652
CPP-655
CPP-658
CPP-659
CPP-662
CPP-663
CPP-666
CPP-671
CPP-673
CPP-674
CPP-677
CPP-679
CPP-684
CPP-691
CPP-692
CPP-697
CPP-698

Property Name

INTEC Motor Vehicle Fueling Station

CPP-666 Stack Monitor Steel Enclosure

Wet & Dry Fuel Storage Fac.
Rare Gas Plant/Waste Bldg
Blower Building

Service Bldg Powerhouse
Water Well #1 Pumphouse
Water Well #2 Pumphouse
Substation #10

Diesel Engine Pumphouse
Waste Water Treatment Plant
Emergency Air Compressor
Tank Farm Measure/Control Building
Tank Farm Instrument House
Office/Change Room

Tank Farm Control House
Instrumental House Tank Farm Area
Waste Station WM-187-188
Waste Station WM-189-190
Instrumentation Bldg Bin Set 1
Substation #20 Emer. Power
Instrument Building 2nd Bin Set
Instrument Building 3rd Bin Set
Atmospheric Protection System
Cafeteria/Offices

Craft Shop/Warehouse
Instrument Bldg 4th Bin Set
New Waste Calcine Facility
Maintenance/Fab Shop
Maintenance/Crafts/Whse Bldg
FDP/FAST Facility

Service Building 5th Bin Set
Service Building 6th Bin Set
UREP Substation #40

UREP Load Center #2

Tent Fabrication Facility
Remote Analytical Lab

Fuel Processing Restor. Fac.
Waste Stack Monitoring System
East Guardhouse & VMF

MK Offices/Warehouse
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Gross
Sqgft

110
40,759
21,175

3,436
14,921
216
216
1,823

247

124

424

249

64
2,068
1,552

67

331

363

169

1,805

91

91
4,825
8,858

16,757
81
49082
4,000
64,197
131942

240

256

425

512

2,023
8500
160,611
663
4,082
23,958
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Property
ID

CPP-701
CPP-701A
CPP-701B

CPP-708
CPP-713
CPP-724
CPP-725
CPP-726
CPP-728
CPP-729
CPP-732
CPP-733
CPP-741
CPP-742
CPP-743
CPP-744
CPP-746
CPP-747
CPP-748
CPP-749
CPP-750
CPP-753
CPP-753A
CPP-754
CPP-756
CPP-758
CPP-759
CPP-760
CPP-761
CPP-763
CPP-765
CPP-766
CPP-767
CPP-768
CPP-769
CPP-770
CPP-771
CPP-772
CPP-773
CPP-774
CPP-791

Property Name

Fuel Oil Unload Shelter
Fuel Oil Storage Tank VES-UTI-681
Fuel Oil Storage Tank VES-UTI-682

Exhaust Stack

Tank Encl. (VES-WM-187, 188, 189, 190)
Lift Station Waste Water Treatment
Water Storage Tank VES-UTI-600
Raw Water Storage Tank VES-UTI-608
UREP Lift Station for NWCF

Vault for Bin Set 1

Cooling Stack / 1st Bin Set

Lift Station East Sanitary Waste
WCF Solids Storage Vault

Vault for Bin Set 11

Condenser Pit / HE-WM-387
Building Equipment Storage

Vault for Bin Set 111

Building Equipment Storage

Lift Station Surface Drainage

Peach Bottom Fuel Storage Facility
Service Waste Diversion Pump Station
Service Waste Monitor Station
Service Waste Monitor Station
Service Waste Diversion Station
Prefilter Vault

Manhole MAH-STA-WQ-415
Leaching Cesspool T-1 and T-5
Vault for Bin Set IV

Vault for 4th Bin Set Equipment
Tank Waste Vault VES-WM-191
Vault for Bin Set V

Seepage Pit for 662 Sanitary Waste
FAST Stack

Sewage Lift Station 657/669

UREP Flow Control Station #1
UREP Flow Control Station #2
UREP Flow Control Station #3
UREP Flow Control Station #4
UREP Flow Control Station #5
UREP Flow Control Station #6
Vault for Bin Set VI
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Gross
Sqgft

200
1600
900

200

64
3600
3600
78.5
450
28
78.5
450
1964
187
250
1964
250
100
260150
136
130
100
100
3672

1070
450

2384
200

80
68
32
72
40
181
36
2922

Hazard

Category®
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Property
ID

CPP-795
CPP-797
CPP-799
CPP-TB-1
CPP-TB-3
CPP-TR-54
CPP-TR-55
CPP-TR-56
CPP-TR-57
CPP-TR-79
CPP-TR-80
CPP-TR-81

Property Name

Vault for Bin Set VII

Easts Side Service Waste Building
Lift Station

Carpenter Shop

TB-3 FPR Eastside Guardhouse
Control Trailer

ICDF Trailer

TF Washdown Support Office
ICDF Rad Con Trailer

RWDP Operations Office #2
Men Comfort Station

Women Comfort Station

Gross
Sqgft

2922
120
50
1,261
176
400
1424
317
638
3,250
480
480

1 — Hazard category codes are as follows: 2 = Nuclear Facility
Category 2; 3 = Nuclear Facility Category 3; 4 = Radiological
Facility; 5 = Chemical Hazard Facility; 9 = Radiological Facility and
Chem Hazard Facility; 12 = Not Applicable

Hazard

Category®
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